

BBX CAPITAL APPOINTS RANDALL VITALE PRESIDENT OF BBX CAPITAL PARTNERS

Fort Lauderdale, FL (March 11, 2022) – BBX Capital, Inc. is pleased to announce that it has appointed **Randall Vitale** as President of BBX Capital Partners. Vitale previously served as President of Hoffman's Chocolates, also a BBX Capital company. BBX Capital Partners, a division of BBX Capital, supports BBX Capital companies for acquisitions, business development, capital raising, strategic partnerships, and other strategic initiatives.

"We are pleased to name Randall Vitale as President of BBX Capital Partners," said Jarett Levan, President and CEO of BBX Capital. "Randall has been a valued executive within the BBX Capital family of companies for over five years, and his proven leadership and a wealth of market and institutional knowledge will continue to help position our companies for growth.

Previously, Vitale served as President of Hoffman's Chocolates, where he was responsible for overseeing and managing all the South Florida chocolatier's retail outlets and online sales, as well as spearheading the chocolatier's expansion. Prior to joining Hoffman's Chocolates, he spent 17 years in banking and was a Market Executive leading teams focused on private banking and wealth management in South Florida. Mr. Vitale is also actively involved in the community on both the local and state level. He currently serves on the Board of Directors and Executive Committee of the Broward Workshop and the Florida College System Foundation, where he is the Vice-Chair. He is also on the Board of Governors for the FSU College of Business and Chair of the Broward County Transportation Surtax Appointing Authority.

<u>About BBX Capital, Inc.</u>: BBX Capital, Inc. is a Florida-based diversified holding company whose principal holdings include BBX Capital Real Estate, BBX Sweet Holdings, and Renin. For additional information, please visit www.BBXCapital.com.

BBX Capital Media Contact:

Kip Hunter Marketing

Nicole Lewis (c: 305-803-9177); Email: nicole@kiphuntermarketing.com Kip Hunter (c: 954-303-5551); Email: kip@Kiphuntermarketing.com